
                                                                                                           2025 Event Schedule

Event Date Event Classes

Saturday, April 5 17th Annual Season Opener Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Saturday, April 12 Saturday Night Racing Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Saturday, April 19 Saturday Night Racing Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Saturday, April 26 Saturday Night Racing Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Saturday, May 3 Saturday Night Racing Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Saturday, May 10 Saturday Night Racing Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Saturday, May 17 Saturday Night Racing Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Thursday May 22 Mod Nationals Practice

Friday, May 23 Mod Nationals presented by FYE Motorsports See www.FYEMotorsports.com for all event details.

Saturday, May 24 Mod Nationals presented by FYE Motorsports See www.FYEMotorsports.com for all event details.

Sunday, May 25 Mod Nationals presented by FYE Motorsports See www.FYEMotorsports.com for all event details.

Monday, May 26 Mod Nationals RAIN DATE presented by FYE Motorsports

Saturday, May 31 Kids Night MEET THE DRIVERS Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Saturday, June 7 Saturday Night Racing Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Saturday, June 14 UMSS Sprint Cars UMSS Winged & Trad Sprints, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks, Hornets & Vintage Cars

Saturday, June 21 DRC Street Stock Tour Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Saturday, June 28 Saturday Night Racing Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Saturday, July 5 No Racing

Saturday, July 12 Fireworks Spectacular Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Friday, July 18 MOD WARS with USMTS vs WISSOTA MODS at Princeton Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks, Mod Fours & Hornets

Saturday, July 19 MOD WARS with USMTS vs WISSOTA MODS at Ogilvie Challenge Series Late Models, Modifieds, Midwest Modifieds & Mod Fours

Thursday, July 24 The Big Deal - XR Event - Practice Night

Friday, July 25 The Big Deal - XR Event

Saturday, July 26 The Big Deal - XR Event $125K to win Modifieds and $25K to win B Mods

Saturday, August 2 No Racing  

Saturday, August 9 Kids Night BIKE GIVEAWAY Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Modifieds, Street Stocks & Hornets

Friday, August 15 World of Outlaw Sprint Cars FRIDAY NIGHT AT THE BIG O!

Saturday, August 16 No Racing - Saturday night racing at Princeton Speedway Saturday Night at Princeton - Mods, Supers, MWMs, Street Stocks, Mod 4s, Hornets & Micro Sprints

Friday, August 22 Smoke on the Hill Truck and Tractor Pull NTPA and UPM classes

Saturday, August 23 Track Championship Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, Street Stocks & Hornets

Saturday, September 6 Possible School Bus Racing and Hornet Special ???

Thursday, October 2 Fall Classic - Practice & Party See www.FYEMotorsports.com for all event details.

Friday, October 3 Fall Classic presented by FYE Motorsports See www.FYEMotorsports.com for all event details.

Saturday, October 4 Fall Classic presented by FYE Motorsports See www.FYEMotorsports.com for all event details.

Thursday, October 16 Topless Nationals - Practice All Classes

Friday, October 17 Topless Nationals Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, Street Stocks, Mod Fours & Hornets

Saturday, October 18 Topless Nationals Late Models, Modifieds, Super Stocks, Midwest Mods, Street Stocks, Mod Fours & Hornets

TBD Awards Banquet

*** Schedule subject to change. Please check www.OgilvieRaceway.com and follow us on Facebook & Instagram for updates. ***

2025 Kart Racing at Ogilvie Raceway

Event Date Event

Tuesday, June 3 Kart Season Opener

Tuesday, June 10 Kart Racing

Tuesday, June 17 Kart Racing

Tuesday, June 24 Kart Racing

Tuesday, July 8 Kart Racing

Tuesday, July 15 Kart Racing

Tuesday, August 12 Kart Racing

Tuesday, August 19 Kart Racing

Tuesday, August 26 Kart Racing


